
 
 
 

 Mount Alvernia & Padua Colleges Musical 2020 
 

REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 
 

Date: Time: Scenes/ Musical Numbers: Required: 

Friday 14 Feb 4–5pm MUSIC: Radio Ga Ga, I Want to Break Free, Somebody to 

Love 

Full cast 

Sunday 16 Feb 9am–12 STAGING: Radio Ga Ga, (Ga Ga Kids) 

Killer Queen (Yuppies) 

Somebody to Love (Scaramouche, Teen Queens) 

Full cast 

12–1.30pm Act 1: Prologue  Buddy 

Act 1: Scene 1 THE HINTERLAND Buddy, Khashoggi 

Act 1: Scene 2 VIRTUAL HIGH SCHOOL GaGa Kids, Galileo, 

Teacher, Khashoggi, 

Scaramouche, Teen 

Queens 1,2,3,4 

Friday 21 Feb 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL:  Killer Queen, I’m Here, Under 

Pressure 

Full cast 

Sunday 23 Feb 9am–12 MUSIC REHEARSAL & STAGING:  

I Want to Break Free (Scaramouche, Galileo) 

I’m Here (Yuppies) 

Under Pressure (Scaramouche/Galileo) 

Full cast 

12–1.30pm Act 1: Scene 3 KILLER QUEEN’S BOARDROOM Electronic Voice, Killer 

Queen, Khashoggi, Super 

Yuppies 

Act 1: Scene 4 THE HOSPITAL Galileo, Scaramouche 

Act 1: Scene 5 KILLER QUEEN’S PAD Killer Queen, Khashoggi 

Friday 28 Feb 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL A Kind of Magic, I Want it All, You’re 

my Best Friend 

Full cast 

Sunday 1 March 9am–12 MUSIC & STAGING: I Want it All (All choruses) 

You’re My Best Friend (Scaramouche/Galileo) 

No One But You (Bohemians) 

Full cast 

 

12–1.30pm Act 1: Scene 6 WASTELAND Brit, Oz, Scaramouche, 

Galileo,  

Act 1: Scene 7 DESCENT INTO THE 

UNDERGROUND 

Brit, Oz, Scaramouche, 

Galileo, 

Friday 6 March 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL Headlong, No One But You, Crazy Little 

Thing Called Love 

Full cast 

Sunday 8 March 9am–12 MUSIC & STAGING: A Kind of Magic (Yuppies) 

Headlong (Brit/Oz/Galileo/Scaramouche) 

Crazy Little Thing Called Love (Bohemians) 

 

Full cast 

12–1.30pm Act 1: Scene 8 THE HARD ROCK CAFÉ 

 

The Fight 

Brit, Oz, Buddy, Sixx, 

Quatro, Scaramouche, 

Galileo, Aretha, Madonna, 

Bruce, Jackson 5 (5), Paul, 

Michael Jagger, Puff, 

Bohemians (6), Khashoggi, 

Cops(6) 

Friday 13 March 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL One Vision, Flash, Seven Seas of Rye  Full cast 

Sunday 15 March 9am–12 MUSIC & STAGING THE FIGHT (Brit/Cops) 

One Vision (Ga Ga Kids) 

Flash (Bohemians) 

Bows – full cast 

Full cast 

12–1.30pm Act 2: Scene 1 LASER CELLS Khashoggi, Oz, Buddy 



 
 
 

Act 2: Scene 2 WASTELAND Scaramouche, Galileo,  

Act 2: Scene 3 WASTELAND (MORNING) Electronic Voice, Galileo, 

Scaramouche 

Friday 20 March 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL Who Wants to Live Forever, Fat 

Bottomed Girls, Another One Bites the Dust 

Full Cast 

Sunday 22 March 9am–12 MUSIC & STAGING  

Seven Seas of Rye (Bohemians) 

Who Wants to Live Forever (S/G) 

Fat Bottomed Girls (Yuppies) 

Another One Bites the Dust (KQ) 

Full Cast 

12–1.30pm Act 2 Scene 4 KILLER QUEEN’S BOUDOIR Killer Queen, Khashoggi 

Act 2: Scene 5  ON THE ROAD Scaramouche, Galileo 

Act 2: Scene 6 THE HARD ROCK CAFE Galileo, Buddy, 

Scaramouche 

Friday 27 March 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL Hammer to Fall, These are the Days of 

Our Lives, We are the Champions (U/S) 

Full Cast 

Sunday 29 March 

 

9am–5pm MUSIC & STAGING Hammer to Fall (G/S) 

These are the Days of Our Lives (Bohemians) 

We will Rock You (Whole Cast) 

We are the Champions (Bohemians) 

Bohemian Rhapsody (Whole Cast) 

Full Cast 

Act 2: Scene 7 WEMBLEY (RUINS) Buddy, Scaramouche, 

Galileo, Killer Queen, The 

Band (The Orchestra),  

Thurs 2 April 2 4–5pm MUSIC REHEARSAL We Will Rock You, We are the 

Champions, Bohemian Rhapsody 

Full cast 

HOLIDAYS 

Friday 24 April 4–5pm Revision All Songs Full cast 

Sunday 26 April 9am–5pm AM: Acting Run 

PM: Full Run 

Full Cast 

Orchestra 2-5pm 

Friday 1 May 4–5pm Refine songs Full cast 

Monday 4 May 

(Public Holiday) 

9 am–5pm Full Run All plus Orchestra 

Friday 8 May 4–5pm Revision Full cast 

Sunday 10 May 

(Mother’s Day) 

11am–5pm Full Run All plus Orchestra 

Friday 15 May 4–5pm Full Run Full cast 

Sunday 17 May 9am–5pm Open Day – REHEARSAL – Full Run and public 

performances 

All plus Orchestra 

Friday 22 May 4–5pm Refine Songs Full Cast 

Sunday 24 May 9am–5pm TECH REHEARSAL All plus Orchestra 

Tuesday 26 May 3.15–9pm Dress Rehearsal All plus Orchestra 

Thursday 28 May 4pm Call Opening Night: 7.30pm All plus Orchestra 

Friday 29 May 4pm Call Performance 2: 7.30pm All plus Orchestra 

Saturday 30 May 4pm Call Performance 3: 7.30pm All plus Orchestra 

Sunday 31 May 3pm Call Closing Night: 6.00pm All plus Orchestra 

 

Cast Breakdown: 

Leads 

Chorus: 

• Ga Ga Kids 

• Yuppies (Cops from this chorus) 

• Bohemians (Teen Queens join this chorus) 

Dance Chorus 

• Cops for THE FIGHT 


